and am therefore returning the same to you with my approval endorsed thereon in accordance with section 1218, General Code.

Respectfully,
C. C. CRABBE,
Attorney General.

2818.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF VERMILION, ERIE COUNTY, \$10,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, Sept. 26, 1925.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2819.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF HENRIETTA TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, LORAIN COUNTY, \$4,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, Sept. 26, 1925.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2820.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF SOMERSET, PERRY COUNTY, \$10,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, Sept. 26, 1925.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2821.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF MILFORD TOWNSHIP, KNOX COUNTY, \$1,897.56.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, Sept. 26, 1925.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.